

Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Barbara Jo Crea
Deputy Director Gary Quinn
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Commissioner John P. Kelly
Commissioner Frank Sadeghi

101 Hooper Avenue Toms River, New Jersey 08754-2191 (732)929-2005 (732)505-1918

Board Meeting Agenda

Date:

October 16, 2024 - 4:00 PM

Location: Administration Building

Room 119

101 Hooper Avenue

Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of MOVING SERVICES FOR THE NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE BUILDING to Broadway Moving & Storage, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder, in an amount not to exceed \$302,800.00 (which includes Allowance No. 1 in the amount of \$100,000.00, Unit Price No. 1 in the amount of \$800.00, and Unit Price No. 2 in the amount of \$3,500.00). (B2024-163)

Official Resolution#			2024001544					
Meeting Date			10/16/2024					
Introduced Date			10/16/2024					
Adopted Date			4"	10/16/2024				
Agenda Item			I-5					
CAF#								
Purchase Req. #			B2024-163					
Result			Adopted					
COUNTY COMMISSIONER	PRES.	ABS.		ROVE	SEC	AYE	NAY	ABST.
Crea	v	Γ				~		
Quinn	٧				٧	~		
Наіпев	¥			١		~		
Kelly		ŀ						
Sadeghi	v					~		

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING REFERENCED THEREON

Wichelle I. Gunther	
Clerk Of The Board	

PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, INVOICES, VOUCHERS

RESOLUTION

October 16, 2024

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2024, pursuant to legal advertisements therefor, sealed bids were received for the furnishing and delivery of MOVING SERVICES FOR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE BUILDING for the County of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, at the advertised time, bids were received from the following

bidders:

Name and Address of Bidder Broadway Moving & Storage, Inc. 1000 Nottingham Way Hamilton, NJ 08609 (609) 396-4561 Name and Address of Bidder E-Logic, Inc. 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW, Ste 1000 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 499-7837

EOS Transportation Corporation 66 Sabina Street Little Ferry, NJ 07643 (646) 944-6320

: and

WHEREAS, after the receipt and examination of same, the County Purchasing Agent has now recommended to this Board that the lowest qualified bid, according to specifications, namely that of, BROADWAY MOVING & STORAGE, INC., be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of the COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. The Director and Clerk of this Board are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract accepting the bid for the furnishing and delivery of Moving Services for Newly Constructed Office Building, for the County of Ocean, for the contract period of one (1) year from date of award until October 15, 2025, or until delivery is complete unless otherwise stated. The County reserves the right to extend the term of the contract, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15.

A. <u>BROADWAY MOVING & STORAGE</u>, INC., for one (1) item, to wit: ITEM NO. 1.

For a Total Lump Sum Award of \$302,800.00 (Which Includes Allowance No. 1 in the amount of \$100,000.00, Unit Price No. 1 in the amount of \$800.00, and Unit Price No. 2 in the amount of \$3,500.00).

- 2. Payments for the materials to be acquired by these contracts shall be made upon the approval of vouchers submitted by the successful bidder in accordance with the requirements of the Board of Commissioners and subject to the Board of Commissioners customary procedures. Delivery shall be made upon receipt of a Purchase Order issued by the Ocean County Department of Purchase, upon which delivery locations and needed quantities shall be indicated.
- 3. The Department of Finance has certified that funds are available in Account No. 419-010-X020 in the amount of \$302,800.00 to cover this contract, and the amount of this contract shall be encumbered against the said appropriations.
- 4. The contract number must be placed on all papers, documents, invoices and vouchers pertaining to said contract, the number being B2024-163.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution shall be made available to the County Auditor, Department of Purchasing, Department of Finance, Buildings and Grounds, Planning Board and Broadway Moving & Storage, Inc., the successful bidder.

Introduced on

(BROADWAY MOVING AND STORAGE INC.) RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID NO. TBD MOVING SERVICES FOR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE BUILDING

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	General Conditions & Ancillary Items (Work required but not pertaining to the subsequent line items)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Move #1	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Move #2	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Move #3	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	Move #4	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6	Move #5	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	Move #6	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	Move #7	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Move #8	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	Move #9	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	Move #10	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	Move #11	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	Move #12	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	Move #13	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
15	Move #14	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
16	Move #15	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

[BROADWAY MOVING AND STORAGE INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid - MOVING SERVICES FOR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE BUILDING Page 7

[BROADWAY MOVING AND STORAGE INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID NO. TBD MOVING SERVICES FOR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE BUILDING

Line Item	Description		Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
17	Move #16	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Move #17 Move #18		LS LS	\$7,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,000.00
19					
20	Move #19		LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	Move #20	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Allowance #1 - Owner's Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.0
UP1	Unit Price #1 - Cost to move an additional 5 workstation content during a scheduled weekday move.	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00
UP2 ^	Unite Price #2 - Alternate means of vertical transportation in the unlikely event an existing building elevator breaks down. Max quantity two (2) events, insert pricing per each event.	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
TOTAL					\$302,800.0